
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 
 
IN RE:      ) 
      ) 
DANIEL WEBSTER COLLEGE, INC., ) Case No.  16-07209-JMC-7A 
      )    
 Debtor.    ) 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 20, 2021, a copy of the Order Sustaining 

Trustee’s 2nd Omnibus Objection to Claims Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 3007(d)(2) [Doc 81] 
was served, pursuant to Section IV.C.3(a) of the Notice, Case Management and Administrative 
Procedures (the “Case Management Procedures”), on those parties entitled to notice through the 
Court’s Electronic Case Filing System. 
 

The undersigned hereby further certifies that on May 20, 2021, a copy of the above-
referenced Order was served, pursuant to Section IV.C.3(c) of the Case Management Procedures, 
via email to the following:  
 

Arlington ISD/Richardson ISD: Eboney Cobb at ecobb@pbfcm.com 
CEC Red Run, LLC: Alan M. Grochal at agrochal@tydingslaw.com 
SWRE Deal V Building, LLC: Paul Weiser at pweiser@buchalter.com 
Tarrant County/Dallas County: Elizabeth Weller at dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com 
Northwest Natural Gas Company: Ashlee Minty at Ashlee.Minty@nwnatural.com 
Solar Drive Business, LLC: Chris W. Halling at challing@hallingmeza.com 
Market-Turk Company: Jordan A. Lavinsky at jlavinsky@hansonbridgett.com 
Taxing Authority for Harris County, Texas: John P. Dillman at houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com 
Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts: Rachel Obaldo at rachel.obaldo@oag.texas.gov 
Clear Creek Independent School District: Carl O. Sandin at csandin@pbfcm.com 
Synchrony Bank: Recovery Management Systems Corporation at claims@recoverycorp.com 
Bexar County: Don Stecker at sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com 
SWRE Deal V Building, LLC: Nancy K. Swift at nswift@buchalter.com 
TN Dept. of Revenue: Michael Willey at michael.willey@ag.tn.gov 
Florida Department of Education: Jason Borntreger at jason.borntreger@fldoe.org 
Last Second Media, Inc.: T. Todd Egland at tegland@beldenblaine.com 
Hung Duong: Kevin Schwin at kevin@schwinlaw.com 
Travis County: Kay D. Brock at kay.brock@traviscountytx.gov 
Able Building Maintenance: Scott D. Fink at bronationalecf@weltman.com 
Marathon Ventures, LLC: Daniel M. Karger at kargerlaw@gmail.com 
Oklahoma County Treasurer: Tammy Jones at tammy.jones@oklahomacounty.org 
JM Partners LLC:  John Marshall at jmarshall@jmpartnersllc.com 
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 The undersigned hereby further certifies that on May 20, 2021, a copy of the 
above-referenced Order was served, pursuant to Section IV.C.3(b)(ii) of the Case Management 
Procedures, Bankruptcy Rule 3007(a)(2)(A) and S.D.Ind. B-3007-1(a), via first-class U.S. Mail, 
postage prepaid, and properly addressed to those listed on the Service List attached hereto as 
Exhibit 1. 

 
 

 
      Respectfully submitted, 

 
 RUBIN & LEVIN, P.C. 
 

 By: /s/ Deborah J. Caruso   
    Deborah J. Caruso 
 
Deborah J. Caruso (Atty. No. 4273-49) 
Meredith R. Theisen (Atty. No. 28804-49) 
RUBIN & LEVIN, P.C. 
135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 1400 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Tel: (317) 634-0300 
Fax: (317) 263-9411 
Email:  dcaruso@rubin-levin.net  

              mtheisen@rubin-levin.net 
Attorneys for Deborah J. Caruso, Trustee 
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EXHIBIT 1 

[Service List] 
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NAME ADDRESS 1 ADDRESS 2 ADDRESS 3 MANNER OF SERVICE
ANDRE' MARQUIS CHEEKS 11054 VENTURA BOULEVARD #207 STUDIO CITY, CA 91604 1st Class U.S. Mail
ASHLEY SLOWE 500 LAKEWOOD DRIVE #202 STAFFORD, VA 22554 1st Class U.S. Mail
BRENDA HARRINGTON 11112 CHERRY LAKE COURT INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46235 1st Class U.S. Mail
BRYAN R. VIG 3023 CAMPANIA TERRACE RIVERSIDE, CA 92503 1st Class U.S. Mail
CARL H. PRICE JR. 16522 QUALE DALE DR MISSOURI CITY, TX 77489 1st Class U.S. Mail
CHAD PATTON COLBURN 15827 DECATUR ST OMAHA, NE 68118 1st Class U.S. Mail
CINDY M. IRWIN 85 LEEDS POINT ROAD GALLOWAY, NJ 08205 1st Class U.S. Mail
DALONNA P. WHITACRE 105 BENTREE BLVD. DANVILLE, IN 46122 1st Class U.S. Mail
DAVID T. MARTIN SR 550 ELENI LANE MANTECA, CA 95336 1st Class U.S. Mail
DEBORA IBRAHIM 34 MARKLEVILLE LN WESTFIELD, IN 46074 1st Class U.S. Mail
DEBORAH BIDDLE 7722 W. 28TH ST LITTLE ROCK, AR 72204 1st Class U.S. Mail
DOUGLAS COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER P.O. BOX 1177 DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30133 1st Class U.S. Mail
EARL ROBINSON, JR 1035 ROSLYN MT CLEMENS, MI 48043 1st Class U.S. Mail
EDGAR CHAVEZ 2005 W. RANDOM DR. ANAHEIM, CA 92804 1st Class U.S. Mail
ELIZABETH LAGARON 8721 SW 192 TERRACE CUTLER BAY, FL 33157 1st Class U.S. Mail
HAMID AIT KACI AZZOU 8726 DESERT ROCK LN. RIVERSIDE, CA 92508 1st Class U.S. Mail
ILTAF AHMAD 1696 E. COLUMBIA AVE. POMONA, CA 91767 1st Class U.S. Mail
JENNY MARIE ELLIS 1289 VALLEY VIEW DRIVE BOARDMAN, OH 44512 1st Class U.S. Mail
JOSEPH MICHAEL ESWAY 641 MANNELA DRIVE STRAWBERRY PLAINS, TN 37871 1st Class U.S. Mail
KATHLEEN ANNE BACHHUBER N9532 WINNEBAGO PARK RD FOND DU LAC, WI 54937 1st Class U.S. Mail
LAUREN TRAVIS KAHLE 57 WOODLAND CT WAYNE, WV 25570 1st Class U.S. Mail
LEIGH A. COUGHLIN 18247 FARMINGTON ROAD LIVONIA, MI 48152 1st Class U.S. Mail
LISA MICHELLE GEISINGER 42792 PILGRIM SQUARE CHANTILLY, VA 20152 1st Class U.S. Mail
MARGARET A. RUSSELL 2900 MADISON AVE., C14 FULLERTON, CA 92831 1st Class U.S. Mail
MARIAH SPRIGGSBRUCE 19857 FOREST AVE #9 CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94546 1st Class U.S. Mail
MARY DIETZ 1930 ILLION ST SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 1st Class U.S. Mail
MIKE E. BRADY 9426 FLOWER ST. BELLFLOWER, CA 90706-5706 1st Class U.S. Mail
PAUL K. KU 26223 23RD STREET HIGHLAND, CA 92346 1st Class U.S. Mail
R.S. MCCULLOUGH PO BOX 56201 LITTLE ROCK, AR 72215 1st Class U.S. Mail
SAMUEL MORRIS P.O. BOX 882003 LOS ANGELES, CA 90009 1st Class U.S. Mail
VERONICA WOODFORD 10107 CENTRAL ST, APT 208 KANSAS CITY, MO 64114 1st Class U.S. Mail
YVONNE GETER 115 FORESTSIDE COURT COLLEGE PARK, GA 30349 1st Class U.S. Mail

SERVICE LIST FOR ORDER SUSTAINING TRUSTEE'S 2ND OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
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